

Government of West Bengal OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GORUBATHAN GOVERNMENT COLLEGE



AT GORUBATHAN, P.O. – FAGU DIST. - KALIMPONG 735 231

Ph: 9875472976; 9477050062; Web: www.gorubathanggdc.co.in; Email: ggdc.gbn@gmail.com

Memo No.: 13/GGC/2024 Date: 20.02.2024

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS/ QUOTATIONS FOR REPAIR OF COMPUTER SETS, MAINTAINING COMPUTER PERIPHERALS AND REPAIR OF K-YANG SMART CLASS PROJECTOR & AMC OF COMPUTER

The Officer-in-charge of Gorubathan Government College is inviting sealed Tender/Quotation for the supply of items mentioned below.

Sl. No.	Work description
1.	Repair of Computer Sets, Printer, Refilling of Cartridges, Repair of UPS, Battery and Anti-Virus, Supply of Input Devices/Parts
2.	Repair of K-yang Smart Class Projector (2nos)
3.	After repair maintenance (AMC) of Computers

The bidders should submit all their relevant documents as per Government rules and GST will be applicable as per Government norms (if required) within 27th February, 2024. The Quotation amount must be **below** Rs. 1,00,000 (One Lakh Only). The lowest quoted price Tender/Quotation will be selected from the received Tenders/Quotations. The College will have every right to disqualify or reject any tender/quotation without giving any information. Quotations are invited for the financial year 2023-24, for the above items should be addressed to the undersigned Sealed cover by name as well as official designation *Dr. Pratap Kumar Sen, Officer-in-charge, Gorubathan Government College, Fagu, Kalimpong.*

Officer-in-charge Gorubathan Government College Fagu, Kalimpong

Officer-in-Charge
Gorubathan Government College
Gorubathan, Kalimpong
Pin-735231